PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5065243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROPHYLAXIS LLC	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELIAN LLC
Street Address:	921 E. GREYSTONE AVENUE
City:	MONROVIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16044276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-692-1000

Email: NYIPDocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - NY PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 1540 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y7963-02001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH L. LU
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L. Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=asn2#page1.tif source=asn2#page2.tif

PATENT 505018495 REEL: 046620 FRAME: 0881

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROPHYLAXIS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROPHYLAXIS LLC" TO "ELIAN LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT
11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A STATE OF THE STA

5549723 8100 SR# 20180297775

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201991954

Date: 01-18-18

PATENT REEL: 046220 FRAME: 0862 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 01/17/2018
FILED 11:29 AM 01/17/2018
SR 20180297775 - File Number 5549723

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows:		ereby amende
Company is	ST of the Certificate of Formatic amended to read as follows: The r liability company is: ELIAN LLC.	name of
	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this	
ne <u>16th</u>	day of January, A.	D. 2018
		*
	Ву:	
	Authorized Per	son(s)
		·
	Name: Christina Ramire	22
	Print or Ty	,

PATENT REEL: 046227 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 02/25/2018